SEP 2 8 1989 285 1

PCK



RECEIVED EXECUTIVE OFFICE

GW.

MAU

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. 89-104 KLB WBD AMENDING SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE TITLE 23, CHAPTER 23.36, RELATING TO SUBSTANTIVE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITY, TO ADOPT THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PARK AND RECREATION PLAN AS AN ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

BE IT ORDAINED:

That SCC, Title 23, Subsection 23.36.030(3), Section 1. last adopted January 18, 1989, is amended to amended by Ordinance 89-003, read as follows:

23.36.030 Environmental policies. Snohomish County designates and adopts by reference the following policies as the basis for the county's exercise of authority pursuant to this chapter:

. . .

(3) The county adopts by reference the policies contained in following county ordinances, resolutions and plans as curthe rently adopted or as hereafter amended:

- Snohomish County Comprehensive Plan and Subarea Plans (a)
- Shoreline Management Master Program (Title 21) (b)
- Agricultural Preservation Plan (C)
- Zoning Code (Title 18) (d)
- Drainage Ordinance (Title 24) (e)
- Road Ordinance (Title 26B) (f)
- Flood Hazard Ordinance (Title 27) (g)
- Noise Ordinance (Title 10.01) (h)
- Subdivision Ordinance (Title 19) (i)
- Short Subdivision Ordinance (Title 20) (j)
- SR 527 Traffic Impact Mitigation Policy (k)

(1)Snohomish County Comprehensive Park and Recreation Plan

PASSED this 27th day of September, 1989.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

in Alexandre los

Chairperson

ORDINANCE AMENDING SCC TITLE 23, CHAPTER 23.36 Page 1

Approved as to Form:

P/P9 J. Q Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

ATTEST:

	μl	Wan (11/K of the Council
ASST.Clerk of the Council		
i/)	APPROVED
()	DENIED

() EMERGENCY

ATTEST:

Maa

PUBLISHED

and

DATE inty Executive Cg .

ORDINANCE AMENDING SCC TITLE 23, CHAPTER 23.36 Page 2